NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 1324 [NW1424E]
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 4 MAY 2018

1324.	Mr D C Ross (DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:
Whether, with reference to the National Treasury’s report on the State of Procurement spent in National and Provincial Departments for the 2017-18 financial year, a submission in terms of National Treasury’s Annual Performance report, he will furnish Mr D C Ross with copies in Excel format of (a) a list of the 33 000 suppliers that are not registered on the Central Supplier Database and (b) the full details of the (i) nature of their business with the State in terms of which organ and/or department they are doing business with, (ii) items that they are supplying and (iii) Rand value of the business that they are conducting with the State?			
								NW1424E
REPLY:

[bookmark: _GoBack]A list of suppliers to whom payments were made by national and provincial departments during 2017/18 that are not registered on the Central Supplier Database (CSD) is attached as Annexure A.  The list depicts, the following:

(a) Names of suppliers not registered on CSD but were paid for goods or services in 2017/18; and

(b) Details of the classification in terms of the Standard Chart of Accounts (SCOA) listing

(i) Departments that paid the suppliers listed;

(ii) Description of goods and services in terms of the Standard Chart of Accounts (SCOA) ;

(iii) Rand value of the transactions between the non-CSD registered suppliers and national and provincial departments.

